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Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Government

Department of
Education, Training
and the Arts

Department of Infrastructure &
PO Box 15009
CITY EAST QLD 4002

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Pla

Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 1
Client Reference Number: 5110571407
invoice Reference Number : 2888008

Invoice date; 01/12/2008

Contact Details: Please see over page.

Previous Accou

New Charges:

Payments and Credits:

Current Accoun
Amount Due:

t Balance:

Payment Due By:

If you have already made the required payment, th

nt Balance:

0.00

6500.00
(0.00)
6500.00
$6500.00
31/12/2008

ank you. Adjustments will appear on your next Tax Invoice/Statement.

If balances remain unpaid further recovery action will be taken.

Charges due outside this billing period will be displayed on upcoming invoice/statements.
All Amounts include GST if applicable, refer to Tax Invoice/Statement detail where GST has been applied.
ents will be allocated to the oldest debt.

Note: Unless otherwise advised, all pay

PAYMENT METHODS

By BPAY
ll PAY TBILLER CODE: 999870
REF: 1105 7140 75

Contact your financial institution to make the payment from your

account. You will need toenter the biller code and REF number
shown above. More information: www.bpay.com.au

By Mail

Post the payment slip below with your cheque made payable to:
Department of Education, Training and the Arts OR supply your
credit card details including signature on the payment form below.

Payments can be posted to your Institute, refer overleaf for postal
address details.

By Phone
Call your TAFE Queensland Institute to make a payment. Payme
be made by credit card. (Note: American Express is only accepte
some Institutes). Refer overleaf for contact details.

Paying in Person

nt can | Present the Remittance Advice below, with your payment, at any
d at TAFE Queensland Institute. Please contact your Institute for

information on accepted payment methods.

REMITTANCE ADVICE: Please detach and submit this portion with your payment

D Cheque (please attach) D Credit Card (please complete details below)

Credit Card payment details:

D Visa D Mastercard D Bankcard D Amex (only accepted at some Institutes)

caranumeer (11100 DO0O0 D000 OO00 ”"NH“H

Expiry Date: / Cardholder 's name: 5110571407 00650000
Amount: $ Cardholder 's signature:
| Date printed: 01/12/2008 Client Reference Number: 5110571407  Amount Due: $6500.00
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Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT
Dopartment of Department of Educatic
Education, Training

and the Arts

INSTITUTE CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you require further information in regards to this Tax |

INSTITUTE POSTAL ADDRESS DETAILS

on, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 2

nvoice/Statement, please contact the relevant institute below:

CONTACT PHONE CRICOS REF NUMBER
NUMBER (International Student Use Only)
Wide Bay Institute (WBI)
LMB 279 07 4120 2525 02013A
| Maryborough Qld 4650

DET RTI Application 340/5

1797 - File A - Document No. 852 of 991
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Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT
Deparmentof Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679
ot rinine Page: 3
| DESCRIPTION GST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE
FLUORIDATN PROCESS UNIT DEVELO
Development of NWP276A Unit 5909.09 590.91 6500.00
Sub Total For FLUORIDATN PROCESS UNIT DEVELO 5909.09 590.91 6500.00
TOTAL GST CURRENT ACCOUNT
BALANCE
$590.91 $6500.00

DET RTI Application 340/5
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Hancock, Matt

Page 1 of 1

From: Hancock, Matt

Sent: Tuesday, 2 December 2008 9:14 AM

To: lynne.dixon@infrastructure.qld.gov.au’

Subject: Development of e-Learning Resource for Fluoridation Process Training

Importance: High

Attachments: Dept Infrastructure & Planning_Inv 2888008_1Dec08.pdf

Hi Lynne

Please find attached our invoice # 2888008 for $6500.00 (GST incl) being the charge for the development of
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report Fluoridation Processes.

Cheers
Malt Hancoch

Contracts - Business Operations | Maryborough Campus

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE | LMB279 | MARYBOROUGH|QLD 4650

7 Ph: 0741202533 | & Fax 074120 2466 | X

Email: Matt.Hancock@deta.qgld.gov.au
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Queensland
Government

Department of
Education, Training
and the Arts

Department of Infrastructure &
PO Box 15009
CITY EAST QLD 4002

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Y

a

TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 1

Client Reference Number: 5110571407

Invoice Reference Number: 2888008

Invoice date: 01/12/2008

Contact Details: Please see over page.

Previous Account Balance:

New Charges:
Payments and C
Current Account
Amount Due:
Payment Due B

If you have already made the required payment, tha

redits:
Balance:

y:

0.00

6500.00
{0.00)
6500.00

6500.00
31/12/2008

nk you. Adjustments will appear on your next Tax Invoice/Statement.
If balances remain unpaid further recovery action will be taken.

Charges due outside this billing period will be displayed on upcoming invoice/statements.
to Tax Invoice/Statement detail where GST has been applied.
Note: Unless otherwise advised, all payments will be allocated to the oldest debt.

All Amounts include GST if applicable, refer

PAYMENT METHODS

5y BPAY
LPAY

BILLER CODE:999870
REF: 1105 7140 75

account. You will need to enter the biller code and REF number
shown above. More information: www.bpay.com.au

-Contact your financial institution to make the payment from your |

By Mail

Post the payment slip below with your cheque made payable to:
Department of Education, Training and the Arts OR supply your
credit card details including signature on the payment form below.

Payments can pﬂe po!

‘add'ress details.

By Phone

Call your TAFE Queensland Institute to make a payment. Paymen
be made by credit card. (Note: American Express is only accepteg
some Institutes). Refer overieaf for contact details.

t can
at

Paying in Person

Present the Remittance Advice below, with your payment, at any
TAFE Queensland Institute. Please contact your institute for
information on accepted payment methods.

REMITTANCE ADVICE: Please detach and submit this portion with your payment

D Cheqgue (please attach)

Credit Card payment details:

D Credit Card (please complete details below)

D Visa D Mastercard D Bankcard D Amex (only accepted at some Institutes)

Card Number:

Expiry Date: / Cardholder 's name:

Jooo ooy godl oodda

[

5110571407 00650000

Amount: § Cardholder 's signature:

’j)ite printed: 01/12/2008

Client Reference Number:

5110571407  Amount Due: $6500.00

DET RTI Application 340/5/1797 - File A - Document No. 855 of 991

| to your Institute, refer overleaf for postal




%gsg::ﬂ%’:}? TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Dopartmentof Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Education, Training

and the Arts Page . 2

INSTITUTE CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you require further information in regards to this Tax Invoice/Statement, please contact the relevant institute below:

INSTITUTE POSTAL ADDRESS DETAILS CONTACT PHONE CRICOS REF NUMBER
NUMBER (International Student Use Only)

Wide Bay Institute (WBI)
LMB 279

07 4120 2525 02013A
Maryborough Qld 4650

DET RTI Application 340/5/1797 - File A - Document No. 856 of 991




Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Sovernment Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Education, Training Page . 3

and the Arts .

DESCRIPTION GST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE

FLUORIDATN PROCESS UNIT DEVELO

Development of NWP276A Unit 5909.09 590.91 6500.00
Sub Total For FLUORIDATN PROCESS UNIT DEVELO 5909.09 590.91 6500.00
TOTAL GST CURRENT ACCOUNT
BALANCE
$590.91 $6500.00
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WideBayTAFE

10 December 2008

Lynne Dixon
Department Infrastructure and Planning
Comalco House
30/12 Creek St
Brisbane

Dear Lynne

'TAFE Queensland

. Queensland Government

Department of
Education, Training and the Arts

This letter is to confirm that Wide Bay Institute of TAFE will provide
training in NWP276A Monitor, Qperate and Report Fluoridation

Systems to Public Potable Water Suppli
2012.

rs for the period 2009 to

The training will be delivered via an online course through Wide Bay

TAFE’s Learning Management System, Ja

In 2009, the training will be quoted to Py
at a cost of $500 per student. This cost v
basis and will be subject to an annual CP

applicable to this fee.

Public Potable Water Suppliers will be in

student with invoice terms of 30 days.

Wide Bay TAFE looks forward to working
Infrastructure and Planning to deliver fle
training for Public Potable Water Supplie

Kind regards

DONNA NORMAN

A/Director

Training Solutions

= 07 4120 2459

B donna.norman@deta.qld.gov.au

DET RTI Application 340/5

nison.

iblic Potable Water Suppliers
vill be reviewed on an annual
|l increase. GST is not

voiced upon enrolment of a

with the Department of
xible, quality, and relevant
rs.

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

Locked Mail Bag 279

Maryborough Queenstand 4650
Telephone 1300 656 188

Facsimile +61 7 4123 4184

Website www.widebay.tafe.qld.gov.au
E-mail wbit.enquiries@deta.qld.gov.au

Campus Locations
Bundaberg

Gympie

Hervey Bay
Maryborough

ABN 54 456 676 679

/*797 - File A - Document No. 858 of 991



Hancock, Matt

|
| .
}xon@dlp.qld.gov.au]

From: Lynne Dixon [Lynne.D

Sent: Monday, 15 December 2008 12:48 PM
To: Hancock, Matt

Cc: Serrell, Ebonie

Subject: RE: Wide Bay Institute of TAFE - Payment
Hi Matt,

Can you please forward the details re
2888008 for $6500.007?

Thanks
Lynne

Lynne Dixon
Director, Infrastructure Delivery

quested below to allow payment of invoice #

Department of Infrastructure and Plaﬁning

tel +61 7 3898 0450

mob 0417 196 818

fax +61 7 38398 0486

post PO Box 15009 City East Qld 4002

Level 4|Cromwell HouseIZOO Mary StreLtIBrisbane 0ld 4000 lynne.dixon@dip.gld.gov.au

www.dip.gld.gov.au

————— Original Message-----

From: Serrell, Ebonie [mailto:Ebonie
Sent: Monday, 15 December 2008 10:36
To: Lynne Dixon

Subject: Wide Bay Institute of TAFE -+

Serrell@ssa.qld.gov.au]
AM

Payment

Hi Lynne,

\
|
1
1

I am currently trying to process payment for Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

- Training Solutions for the amount ¢

You have indicated on the voucher tha

f $6500.

t you would like this to be made by EFT, can you

please supply bank details for TAFE,
Kind Regards

Ebonie Serrell

Finance Officer

Financial Services

Shared Service Agency

phone: 3224 2008 (x42008)

fax: 3006 2611
Ebonie.Serrell@ssa.qgld.gov.au
Supported and connected government

This E-Mail is intended only for the
the author at the time and it is not
Unless otherwise stated, the State of
of this E-Mail except where subsequen
in this E-Mail are those of the authp
the State of Queensland. This E-Mail
legal privilege.

including BSB, Account Number and Name.

addressee. Its use is limited to that intended by
to be distributed without the author's consent.
Queensland accepts no liability for the contents
tly confirmed in writing. The opinions expressed
r and do not necessarily represent the views of
is confidential and may be subject to a claim of

DET RTI Application 340/5/1797 - File A - Document No. 859 of 991




If you have received this E-Mail in error, please notify the author and delete this
message immediately.

!DEPTSTAMP1!

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is intended for
the named recipient (s} only and may contain privileged and confidential information.
If received in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and
delete this email and any copies of this from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any
action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not
the views of the Queensland Government.

2
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Hancock, Matt

2008 1:17 PM

of TAFE - Payment

From: Hancock, Matt

Sent: Monday, 15 December
To: 'Lynne Dixon'

Cc: Serrell, Ebonie

Subject: RE: Wide Bay Institute
Attachments: Bank Account Details.doc

Bank Account
Details.doc (128 ...
Hi Lynne

Details as requested are attached

Cheers

Matt Hancock
WideBay TAFE

Ph. 07 41 202533

————— Original Message-----
From: Lynne Dixon [mailto:Lynne.Dixon@

Sent: Monday, 15 December 2008 12:48 B
To: Hancock, Matt

Cc: Serrell, Ebonie

Subject: RE: Wide Bay Institute of TAK
Hi Matt,

Can you please forward the details reg
2888008 for $6500.007?

Thanks
Lynne

Lynne Dixon
Director, Infrastructure Delivery

dip.gld.gov.aul
M

(E - Payment

Department of Infrastructure and Planning

tel +61 7 3898 0450

mob 0417 196 818

fax +61 7 3898 0486

post PO Box 15009 City East Q1d 4002
Level 4|Cromwell House|200 Mary Stree

www.dip.gld.gov.au

————— Original Message—-----

From: Serrell, Ebonie [mailto:Ebonie.§
Sent: Monday,
To: Lynne Dixon

Subject: Wide Bay Institute of TAFE -

Hi Lynne,

errell@ssa.gld.gov.aul

15 December 2008 10:36 AM

Payment

I am currently trying to process payment for Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

- Training Solutions for the amount of

You have indicated on the voucher that

$6500.

you would like this to be made by EFT,

please supply bank details for TAFE, including BSB, Account Number and Name.

DET RTI Application 340/5

1797 - File A - Document No. 861 of 991

mested below to allow payment of invoice #

t |[Brisbane Qld 4000 lynne.dixon@dip.gld.gov.au

can you




Kind Regards

Ebonie Serrell

Finance Officer

Financial Services

Shared Service Agency

phone: 3224 2008 (x42008)

fax: 3006 2611
Ebonie.Serrell@ssa.gld.gov.au
Supported and connected government

This E-Mail is intended only for the addressee. Its use is limited to that intended by
the author at the time and it is not to be distributed without the author's consent.
Unless otherwise stated, the State of Queensland accepts no liability for the contents
of this E-Mail except where subsequently confirmed in writing. The opinions expressed
in this E-Mail are those of the author and do not necessarily represent the views of

the State of Queensland. This E-Mail is confidential and may be subject to a claim of
legal privilege.

If you have received this E-Mail in error, please notify the author and delete this
message immediately.

!DEPTSTAMP1!

Unless stated otherwise, this email, together with any attachments, is intended for
the named recipient(s) only and may contain privileged and confidential information.
If received in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and
delete this email and any copies of this from your computer system network.

If not an intended recipient of this email, you must not copy, distribute or take any
action(s) that relies on it; any form of disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this email is also prohibited.

Unless stated otherwise, this email represents only the views of the sender and not
the views of the Queensland Government.

2
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Queensland
Government

ABN: 54 456 676 679

BANK DETAILS:

BANK NAME:

A/C NAME:

BRANCH:
ADDRESS:
BSB NUMBER:

A/C NUMBER:

REMITTANCES:

Attn:
Fax:
Ph:

E-mail:

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

Departmen$ of Education Training and the Arts (VET)

Controlled Eccount

Queenslan
240 Queen
064 - 013

10000871

EFT Officer

Government Banking Centre

Street, Brisbane Qld 4001

07 3225 20b8

07 3224 4644

detaeft@deta.qld.gov.au

CHEQUE PAYMENTS PLEASE SEND TO:

Financial Services
Corporate and Professional Services (CAPS)
Department of Education
PO Box 12544, George Street
BRISBANE Q 4003.

DET RTI Application 340/5/

Training and the Arts

1797 - File A - Document No. 863 of 991



TUowe
‘Ha;lcock, Matt

Page 1 of 1

From: Hancock, Matt

Sent: Thursday, 12 March 2009 11:44 AM
To: '‘Brooke Foxover'

Subject: DETA QLD Account Reconciliation

Importance: High

Hi Brooke

Attached is a spreadsheet of the SEQ Water account wit

Fluoridation student

According to the new invoice after posting the new charg

This is due to the following transactions:

o Invoice # 2804573 for $2282.40 was paid twice —

o First payment of $73307.40 on # 2965860 i
2912593; and,

o Second payment of $2282.40 on # 3035216.

e the account is in credit $754.76.

-~

e The resulting credit balance of -$2282.40 has been reduced by the following new charges:

o Inv # 3035216 — Skills Tech Inst — Water O

o Net Balance of account — credit $754.76

Regarding the credit balance there are a couple of option

1. The account can remain in credit and future
2.

balance of the account.

Please give me a call if | can assist further.

Chgers
Maltt Hancock

Contracts - Business Operations | Maryborough Campus
Wide Bay Institute of TAFE | LMB279 | MARYBOROUGH QLD 4650

gy

ps enrolment for
o Inv # 3063622 — Wide Bay Inst — Fluoridation unit training —

s.73(1) - Irrelevant inform _ $1 02764
- $500.00

S —_
charges will bring the account back to a balance owing; or,

Ph: 0741202533 | & Fax: 07 41202466 |24 Email: Matt.Hancock@deta.qld.gov.au

12/0372009 DET RTI Application 340/5

1797 - File A - Document No. 864 of 991

h DETA QLD. Also attached is an Invoice for a new charge for a

ncluded payments against three invoices # 2804573, 2888155,

We can process a refund cheque for the $754.76. Our finance system limits the refund allowable to the present



um o ‘I't'ém Amt

Inv # ltem Type ptal
820889 |WBI - Third Party Contract
875734 |Payments
888901 |WBI - Third Party Contract
850773 |Payments
2804573 |WBI - Third Party Contract i
WBI - TPC Tax
2888155 |WBI - Third Party Contract
WBI - TPC Tax
2912593 (WBI - Tax )
WBI - Water 133525
2965860 |EFT/IMT Payments ©-73307.4
3035216 |EFT/IMT Payments -2282.4|*** duplicate payment of Inv 2804573
TTS - Third Party Contract 1027.64
TTS - TPC Tax 0
3063622 |[EFT/IMT Payments 0
WBI - Third Party Contract 500
WBI - TPC Tax 0
Grand Total -754.76

DET RTI Application 340/5/1797 - File A - Document No. 865 of 991
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Nordling, Lorelle -

Page 1 of 2

From: Brooke Foxover [bfoxover@segwater.
Sent: Tuesday, 4 November 2008 9:37 AM
To: Nordling, Lorelle

Subject: FW: Bank account details for TAFE

Morning Lorelie,

com.au]

Further to my email last week, attached is purchase order # 2224 for the amount of $33,525 for the
training and observation costs — NWP276A monitor, operate and report fluoridation systems.

Thanks

Brooke

From: Brooke Foxover

Sent: Wednesday, 29 October 2008 3:44 PM
To: 'Nordling, Lorelle’

Cc: Pakee Bala

Subject: RE: Bank account details for TAFE

Hi Lorelle,

Thank you for providing the below bank details.

Attached is our executed form of agreement
to be drawn up and forwarded through to you

r

or the training, and | will arrange for a purchase order
by the end of this week.

Please contact me should you require any further information.

Thanks
Brooke

Brooke Foxover
Project Officer
Sustainable Water & Asset Delivery

QLD Bulk Water Supply Authority frading as Seqware

Ph (07) 3035 5506 | Fax (07) 3221 5767 | E bfoxover(@

r

seqwater.com.au

Level 27, 123 Eagle Street. Brisbane City QLD 4000 Australia

PO Box 16146, City East QLD 4002
Website | www.seqwater.com.au

From: Nordling, Lorelle [mailto:Lorelle.Nordling@
Sent: Wednesday, 29 October 2008 3:20 PM
To: Brooke Foxover

Cc: Norman, Donna

Subject: Bank account details for TAFE

4/11/2008 DET RTI Application 340/5

deta.qld.gov.au]

1797 - File A - Document No. 866 of 991




Y Y

]

Importance: High

Hi Brooke,

Piease note the details relating to our account for

Page 2 of 2

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE
DETA VET CONTROLLED ACCOUNT
Commonwealth Bank

Queensland Government Banking
Centre
240 Queen Street, Brisbane. QLD.

any payment is:

4000
BSB. No: 064-013
Account No: 1000-0871

| look forward to receiving your signed Form of Agreement in the near future. Our Fax number is 07 4120
2466. Should you have any questions at all, then please do not hesitate in contacting me on the numbers

below.

Kind regards,
Lorelle Nordling
Executive Support Officer, Training Solutic

Wide Bay Institute of Tafe

Email: lorelle.nordling@deta.qld.gov.au

ns

Phone: +61 7 4120 2467 Fax: +61 7 4120 2466
Mail: LMB 279 Maryborough. QId. Australia 4650

This E-Mail is intended only for the addresse

e. Its use is limited to that intended by the author at the

time and it is not to be distributed without the author's consent. Unless otherwise stated, the State of
Queensland accepts no liability for the contents of this E-Mail except where subsequently confirmed
in writing. The opinions expressed in this E-Mail are those of the author and do not necessarily

represent the views of the State of Queenslan
claim of legal privilege.

If you have received this E-Mail in error, ple:
immediately.

d. This E-Mail is confidential and may be subject to a

ase notify the author and delete this message

'DEPTSTAMP1!

Important information: This email and any at
contain confidential and/or privileged inform
transmission, distribution, or-other use of this
to this email is not waived, lost or destroyed

tached information is intended only for the addressee an
ation. If you are not the addressee, you are notified that
s information is strictly prohibited. The confidentiality a
by reasons of mistaken delivery to you. If you have rece

email in error please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from your email system.

QLD Bulk Water Supply Authority ABN754

4/11/2008 DET RTI Application 340/5

50239876 (Trading as Seqwater).

1797 - File A - Document No. 867 of 991
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Queensland
Government

Department of
Education, Training
and the Arts

TAX INV

SEQWATER

Attn: Jim Pruss

PO Box 16146

CITY EAST QLD 4002

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

\‘{«“ E‘L,n-«ék [

S O g ey bt S\\ e 111 C"( /47 (,/‘Ac ,A')l

/OICE / STATEMENT

Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 1

Client Reference Number: 3111731405

Invoice Reference Number : 2888155

Invoice date: 01/12/2008

Contact Details: Please see over page.

Previous Accou

New Charges:

Payments and Credits:
Current Account Balance:

Amount Due:

nt Balance:

Payment Due By:

2282.40 J\ .
. \
Y
37500.00 , (r
(0.00) Y
39782.40 AN
$39782.40 A /
31/12/2008

/

If you have already made the required payment, thank you. Adjustments will appear on your next Tax Invoice‘iStatement.
If balances remain unpaid further red‘:overy action will be taken.

Charges due outside this billing period will be displayed on upcoming invoice/statements.
All Amounts include GST if applicable, refer to Tax Invoice/Statement detail where GST has been applied.
Note: Unless otherwise advised, all payments will be allocated to the oldest debt.

PAYMENT METHODS

REF: 1117 3140 53

LIPAY ]

Contact your financial institution to make the payment from your

' BILLER CODE:999870

By Mail

Post the payment slip below with your cheque made payable to:
Department of Education, Training and the Arts OR supply your
credit card details including signature on the payment form below.

Payments can be posted tc your Institute, refer overleaf for postal

account. You will need to enter the biller code and REF number
shown above. More information: www.bpay.com.au

address details.

By Phone

Call your TAFE Queensland Institute to make a payment. Payme
be made by credit card. (Note: American Express is only accepte
some Institutes). Refer overleaf for contact details.

nt can
d at

Paying in Person

Present the Remittance Advice below, with your payment, at any
TAFE Queensland Institute. Please contact your institute for
information on accepted payment methods.

REMITTANCE ADVICE: Please detach and submit this portion with your payment

I:I Cheque (please attach)

Credit Card payment details:

]

D Visa D Mastercard | Bankcard ! |

Card Number: [ | 7 171

p—

Jogn oggn bodgo

D Credit Card (please camplete details below)

Amex (only accepted at some Institutes)

HTIIEI

I

Expiry Date: / Cardholder 's name: 3111731405 03978240

Amount: § Cardholder 's signature:

E_)ate printed:  01/12/2008 Client Reference Number: 3111731405  Amount Due: $39782.40
DET RTI Application 340/5/1797 - File A - Document No. 868 of 991




Queensland
Government

Department of
Education, Training
and the Arts

TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Department of Educatit

INSTITUTE CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you réquire further information in regards to this Tax |

pn, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 2

nvoice/Statement, please contact the relevant institute below:

| INSTITUTE POSTAL ADDRESS DETAILS

CONTACT PHONE
NUMBER

CRICOS REF NUMBER
(International Student Use Only)

Wide Bay Institute (WBI)
LMB 279
Maryborough Qld 4650

07 4120 2525

02013A

DET RTI Application 340/5

1797 - File A - Document No. 869 of 991
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Queensland
Government

Depantment of
Education, Training
and the Arts

TAXIN

OICE / STATEMENT

' DESCRIPTION

Previous Balance (Inv Ref #2804573)

NWP276A-FLUORIDATION TRAINING

s.73(1) - Irrelevant information

SR

S

ﬁLG

Department of Educatian, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

3

50000 |

2282.40

500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

Page :
ST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00°
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
500.00 0.00

0.00 ) 500.00
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©

Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT
Depanmentof Department of Educati?n, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679
B The A imine Page: 4
| DESCRIPTION GST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE
s.73(1) - Irrelevant information 500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
J 500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
( 500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
. \' 500.00 0.00 500.00
‘ 500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
} 500.00 0.00 500.00 1
500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
r 500.00 0.00 500.00
500.00 0.00 500.00
i ﬁ,.‘./rvﬂ N 500.00 0.00 | 500.00
; ‘ f
! Sub Total For NWP276 A-FLUORIDATION TRAINING ‘ 37500.00 0.00 37500.00 |
_ |
TOTAL GST CURRENT ACCOUNT
BALANCE
$0.00 $39782.40

|
|
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If you have already made the required payment, thank you. Adjustments will appear on your next Tax Invoice/Statement.

If balances remain unpaid further recovery action will be taken.

Charges due outside this billing period will be displayed on upcoming invoice/statements.
All Amounts include GST if applicable, refer to Tax Invoice/Statement detail where GST has been applied.
Note: Unless otherwise advised, all payments will be allocated to the oldest debt.

PAYMENT METHODS

. e S .
\ 7Y -
/ (/3‘; (’ (,C’wﬂ, .
Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT |
Deg)mnim oF Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679
Education, Training Page : ‘|
and the Arts
SEQWATER Client Reference Number: 3111731405
PO Box 37
FERNVALE QLD 4306 Invoice Reference Number: 2912593
Invoice date: 16/12/2008
Contact Details: Please see over page.
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Previous Account Balance: 39782.40
New Charges: 33525.00
Payments and Credits: (0.00)
Current Account Balance: 73307.40
Amount Due: $73307.40
Payment Due By: 15/01/2009

By BPAY
ll PAY BILLER CODE: 999870
REF: 1117 3140 53
Contact your fingncial institution {0 make the payment from your

account. You will need to enter the biller code and REF number
shown above. More information; www.bpay.com.au

By Mail

Post the payment slip below with your cheque made payable to:
Department of Education, Training and the Arts OR supply your
credit card details including signature on the payment form below.

Payments can be posted to your Institute, refer overleaf for postal
address details.

By Phone
Call your TAFE Queensland Institute to make a payment. Payment can
be made by credit card. (Note: American Express is only accepted at

some Institutes). Refer overleaf for contact details.

Paying in Person

Present the Remittance Advice below, with your payment, at any
TAFE Queensland Institute. Please contact your Institute for
information on accepted payment methods.

REMITTANCE ADVICE: Please detach and submit this portion with your payment

D Cheque (please attach) D Credit Card (please complete details below)

Credit Card payment details:

D Visa D Mastercard D Bankcard D Amex (only accepted at some Institutes)

caranumoer (1110 D000 0000 OO00 ”"””HW

I

Expiry Date:  / Cardholder 's name: 3111731405 07330740
Amount: $ Cardholder 's signature:
‘ Date printed: 16/12/2008 Client Reference Number: 3111731405  Amount Due: $73307.40 ]
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Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Government

Department of Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Education, Training
and the Arts

INSTITUTE CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you require further information in regards to this Tax

Page : 2

Invoice/Statement, please contact the relevant institute below:

INSTITUTE POSTAL ADDRESS DETAILS

CONTACT PHONE

CRICOS REF NUMBER

1

NUMBER (International Student Use Only)
Wide Bay Institute (WBI)
LMB 279 07 4120 2525 02013A
Maryborough Qld 4650

DET RTI Application 340/9
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Queensland
Government

Department of

Department of Educatia

TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

n, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Saemon, freining Page: 3
DESCRIPTION GST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE
Previous Balance (Inv Ref #2888155) 39782.40
FLUORIDATN TRNG PROG-PO 002224
Training Cost 22545.00 0.00 22545.00
Observation Cost 10980.00 0.00 10980.00
Sub Total For FLUORIDATN TRNG PROG-PO 002224 33525.00 0.00 33525.00
TOTAL GST CURRENT ACCOUNT
BALANCE
$0.00 $73307.40

DET RTI Application 340/5

1797 - File A - Document No. 874 of 991




Queensland
Government

Department of
Education, Training
and the Arts

Department of Education

SEQWATER
PO Box 37
FERNVALE QLD 4306

_ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

\

TAX INVdMCE [ STATEMENT

Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Page : 1

Client Reference Number: 3111731405

Invoice Reference Number: 3063622

Invoice date: 11/03/2009

Contact Details: Please see over page.

Previous Account

New Charges:

Payments and Cre
Current Account B

Balance:

If you have already made the required payment, than

If balances remain unpaid further reco

Charges due outside this billing period will be
All Amounts include GST if applicable, refer
Note: Unless otherwise advised, all paym

PAYMENT METHODS

Balance: -1254.76

500.00
(0.00)
-754.76
$-754.76

2dits:
alance:

k you. Adjustments will appear on your next Tax Invoice/Statement.
very action will be taken.

displayed on upcoming invoice/statements.
Tax Invoice/Statement detail where GST has been applied.
nts will be allocated to the oldest debt.

BILLER CODE: 999870
REF: 1117 3140 53

IPAY

Contact your financial institution to make the payment from your
account. You will need to enter the biller code and REF number
shown above. More information: www.bpay.com.au

-
By Mail

Post the payment slip below with your cheque made payable to:
Department of Education, Training and the Arts OR supply your
credit card details including signature on the payment form below.

Payments can be posted to your Institute, refer vverleaf for postal
address details.

By Phone

Call your TAFE Queensland Institute to make a payment. Payment
be made by credit card. (Note: American Express is only accepted 3
some [nstitutes). Refer overleaf for contact details.

‘ Paying in Person

Present the Remittance Advice below, with your payment, at any
TAFE Queensland Institute. Please contact your Institute for
information on accepted payment methods.

can
t

REMITTANCE ADVICE: Please detach and submit this portion with you
D Cheque (please attach) D Credit Card (please com
Credit Card payment details:

D Visa D Mastercard D Bankcard D Amex (only accepted at

oot godn gogo

Cardholder 's name:

Card Number:

Expiry Date: /

r payment

plete details below)

some Institutes)

N

AR AUR TR AR

3111731405 -0075476

Amount: $ Cardholder 's signature:

IE printed: 1 11/03/2009 Client Reference Num

ber: 3111731405 AmountDue:  $-754.76

DET RTI Application 340/t
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%gsgr"nsnlqae'r‘g TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

Departmentof Department of Education, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

Education, Training Page . 2
and the Arts ’

INSTITUTE CONTACT INFORMATION:

If you require further information in regards to this Tax Invoice/Statement, please contact the relevant institute below:

INSTITUTE POSTAL ADDRESS DETAILS CONTACT PHONE CRICOS REF NUMBER
NUMBER (International Student Use Only)

Wide Bay Institute (WBI)
LMB 279

07 4120 2525 02013A
Maryborough Qld 4650
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Government

Department of Educat

Department of

Queensland TAX INVOICE / STATEMENT

on, Training and the Arts ABN 54 456 676 679

:::ct?‘telo‘\nr,t:rainlng Page . 3
DESCRIPTION GST EXCLUSIVE | GST AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT
PRICE
Previous Balance (Inv Ref #3035216) -1254.76
NWP276A-FLUORIDATION TRNG-WBI
s.73(1) - Irrelevant information
500.00 0.00 500.00
Sub Total For NWP276A-FLUORIDATION TRNG-WBI 500.00 0.00 500.00
TOTAL GST CURRENT ACCOUNT
BALANCE
$0.00 $-754.76

DET RTI Application 340/5
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PURCHASE ORDER

o1

Queenstand Bulk Water Supply Authority (trading as Segqwater)

ALL INVOICES TO BE FORWARDED TO: ABN: 75 450 239 876
PO Box 16146
City East QLD 4002 \
Phone: (07) 3011 5100

Supplier: WIDE BAY INSTITUTE OF TAFE
LOCKED MAIL BAG 279 PO Number: PO002224
MARYBOROUGH QLD 4650 .
(Must be quoted on all deliveries. invoices and
enquiries) J
( - -
Phone: 0741202467 Creditor No: WIDEOS
Fave 0741207, [
J‘a\. 0741202466 Our Account No:
]
Date: 31/10/2008
Deliver to: Head Office
Level 3, 240 Margaret St ( 1
BRISBANE QLD 4000 Enquiries: Brook Foxover
Phone:
E-mail: bfoxover@seqwater.com.au
SEQ ITEM DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES REQ. REQ DATE| UM QTY PRICE VALUE
1 | Observation Cost Observation Cost ‘ 31/10/2008 each 1 9.981.82 9.981.82
2 | Training Cost Traming Cost 30/10/2008 each I 20.495.45 20.495.45
Subtotal 30.477.271
Freight 0.00
* Tax 3.047.73
T ib[12[ot B b -
(Please refer 1o following 2 pages for Terms and Conditions) ‘M\{) ¥ Order Total 33.523.00
i( 694\ :/mnﬂ{ (7‘7 DQ"W‘"‘* {\/DIMM ) L . ) y Pagetofy:
' /J bll,dy ) /l/tam;\\.—«e o Olorervaton [7{'{ (:/‘J“/{ g ‘@/ /L»V()Lk,\ - A M{ d’fiaﬁ/ L,) K(cok
f( {(OJI N ~ K / y ’)4/ (7
N . (ke v eg? )
Lok a GST frne pha ] e o FOW 7 /Mﬂ’lf
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Purchase Or

Her Terms and Conditions

DEFINED TERMS

Goods means the goods descnbed in the Purchase Order (" PO}, including any part(s)
of them

Force Majeure Event means an event beyond the control of a party which causes
detay in the performance of that party's obligations under the Contract and which
cannot be prevented or remedied by that party's exercise of a high standard of care
and diligence

Legal Requirements means binding iegal requirements such as acts, regutations,
by-laws, orders, local laws. statute, and mandatory codes, decisions or directions of
any competent authority, government department, regulatory body, minuster agency.
Relationship Agreement means an existing standing offer, preferred supplier, sole
supplier or simiiar agreement between the Supplier and Queenstand Bulk Water Supply
Authonty trading as Seawater (SEQW)

Services means tne services described in the PQ, including any part(s) of them

8 PERSONNEL

(a) The Supplier must provide appropnate personnel with appropnate safety equipment
to perform the Contract.

{b)  The Suppier and its personnel must, prior (o entening a SEQW site, successfully
complete all inductions and sign all undertakings required by SEQW.

(¢} The Supplier must ensure that its personnel adhere to the Contracl, and SEQW's
rules, practices, policies, procedures and requirements

(d)  The Stte Manager may, in his/her absolute discretian, direct the Supplier to remove
from the site any of the Suppliar's personnel or subcontractors.

9  SUBCONTRACTING

Save for delivery of Goods. the Suppher may only engage a subcontracior to supply or
hire on the Suppliec's behalf any of the Goods/Services with the pnor wntten approvat of
SEQW. The Supplier wilt be responsible for any acts or omissions of its subcontractors

under the Contract

1 APPLCATION OF TERMS

These lerms are the only terms upon which SEQW is prepared to deal with the Supplier
and together with the PO they form the Contract to the exclusion of all other terms
{ather than the terms of any Relationship Agreement). No terms contained in any
document of the Supolier will form part of the Contract and the Supplier waives any
nght to rely on such terms

2 QUAUTY

The Suppher must

(a) perfarm tne Services or deliver the Goods in accordance with the Contract
ensuring that the Goods/Services comply with Legal Requirements and any
applicable AcsTaiian Standards;

(b)  atall tmes exercise due skill, care and diligence in preparing and delivering the
Goods or periormung the Services;

{c) supply the Gooas/Sanvices in a competent manner and in accordance with the
Contract any induction given and the direchons of SEQW s Site Manager,

(d)  notdo or cause or allow to be done any thing that would matenally and adversely
affect SEQW s nights concerning the site, or any property on the site.

3 DESCRIPTION
The Goods/Services must comply with the specifications and the description in the
PO, and must correspond with any sampie of Goods provided by the Supplier.

4  DELIVERY

The Suppiier must

(a) deliver the Goods/Services in the area specified by SEQW on the specified date
for delivery and m accordance with the Site Manager's directions;

(b)  ensure there 15 nc damage to the Goods, the site or any party’s property on the
site;

{c) when deliverinz Gocds, provide full documentation identifying the contents of
each package oelivered and comply with clause 12; and

(d) store its property in a safe manner according to the Site Manager's directions.

5 INSPECTION

Provided SEQW compiies with all reasonable safety measures required by the

Supplier, SZQW s = af reasonable times and at is own expense entitied to:

(2) inspect Goocs befre they are despatched from the Suppiier's premuses to a site,
and before SZQvV agrees 10 accept delivery of thermn;

(b} mspec Sernices (and any related works) being camed out by the Supplier at a
site.

ACCEPTANCE
(a; SZQW wil nct o= ceemed to have acceptes
(i) Gooes umz! SZQW has had a reasonabie time 10 inspect them after delivery
anc sswec 2 nouce of acceptance; or
(ii) Servces ! SEQW has had a reasonable tme 10 nspect and test them.
(o) K SZQW aesms @y Goods to be defechive. SSQW may rejact the defective
goods by returming them to the Supplier or making good tne defective goods
(c) M SEQW deems any Services to be defective. SEQW may reject the defective
service by giving notice to the Supplier, with a proposed reztification strategy.
{d) Al SEQW's ootion and request, the Supgplier agrees to
(iy rerunc i 320 any payments maae by SEQW (insiuding any freight
cnarges: it respect of any defective gooas that SSQW rejects; or
(i) maxs gooc any defective goods that SEQW rejects: or
(it} rermourse SEQW for any expense ncurred 1n making good defective
goods
{e) SEQWs inspeznon. testing or acceptance of Goods/Services does not affect
SEQWs ngris to claim for any damage or Joss sutiered b=acause of the Supplier's
breacn of warzmy or failure to fulfit any other obligatons under the Contract.
U] If SEQW accepts any Goods/Services from the Supplier which do not comply
with the Contract, SEQW are not bound to accept future non-complying
Goods/Services.

7 TITLE ANDRISK
Tttte and nsk i the Goods does nat pass untii SEQW takes delivery of the Goods.

DET RTI Application 340/5

10 AUTHORISATIONS
The Supplier must obtain and maintain at its cost all of the authorisations (including

permits, approvals, licences, certficates and standards) required to supply the
Goods/Services.

11 PRICE

(@) SEQW agrees to pay the Supplier the price in the PO (*Price”) for the
Goods/Services in accordance with clause 12

{b) Unless stated otherwise in the Contract, the Price is inclusive of all costs incurred
by the Supplier in complying with its obligations under the Contract including
charges for packaging. packing. insurance and delivery of the Goods and any
taxes.

(c) The Price may not be increased without SEQW's prior written consent.

12 PAYMENT AND INVOICING
121 Payment
SEQW wilt pay correctly rendered invoices within 15 business days of receipt provided:
(a) the amount complies with all Legal Requirements and reflects the amount in the
PO;
(b)  in SEQWSs reasonabie opinion, the Goods/Services supplied comply with all of the
requirements in the Contract and:
(i) comply with the warranties in clause 16.2;
(i) for the Goods, they have not been rejected by SEQW, and
{iiiy the Suppiier has not been requested to make changes to the Goods/Services
to make them comply with the Contract

122  Correctly Rendered Invoices
An invoice is correctly rendered if:
{a) the invoice is in accordance with the PQ in all respects,
(b}  the invoice:
(i) identifies the Goods/Services supplied, the SEQW contact and PO number,
(if) specifies the relevant location(s) and/or SEQW site(s);
{iii) detaiis the amount claimed and the calculation of that amount (including
records of time spent by personnel verified by the Sile Manager);
(iv) certifies thai the Goods/Services comply with the Contract;
(v) intiudes any other details required by SEQW,
(vi) identifies the GST exciusive amount and the GST amount separately,
(vii) 15 a tax invoice for GS7 purposes and allows SEQW 1o make a claim far
input tax credits
(vii)  complies with Legal Requirements.

123  Disputed lavoices

Where SEQW consigers an mvorce 1s not comeatly rendered, SEQW wili 1ssue wittun 10
business days a notice setting out the reasons and identifying amounts tn dispute. The
Supplier must cancel the ofd Invoice and 1ssue a new nvoice for the undisputed amount.

124  Setoff

SEQW may withhold, retain or set off from any payment due to the Supplier under the
Contract amounts SEQW deems necessary to protect it against any costs, expenses
and damages for which the Supplier may be liable under or in connection wilh the
Contract. This nght does not limit SEQW s right to recover those amounts in any other

way.

13  GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

13.1  Interpretation

Words-orexpressions used In this clause 13 are defined in Commonwealth-legistation
concerming tax and tax arrangements for the supply of the Goods/Services.

13.2  Consideration is GST inclusive
Any consideratian 1o be paid for a sugply made under or in connection with the
Contract, unless described as ‘GST exclusive', is deemed to include an amount of GST.

13.3  Gross up of consideration

Despite any other provision in the Contract, if a party (GST Supplier} makes a supply
under or in connection with the Contract on which GST s imposed and is specifically
descnibed in the Coniract as 'GST exclusive”:

Page 1 of 2
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the consideration payable or to be provided for that supply under the Contract but
for the apphcalion of this clause 13 (GST exclusive consideration) s increased by,
and the recipient of the supply (Recipient) must also pay to the GST Supplier, an
amount equal to the GST payable by the GST Supplier on that supply. and

the amount by which the GST excluswve consideration is increased must be paid to
the GST Supplier by the Reciprent without set off, deduction or requirement for
demand, at the same time as the GST exclusive consideration is payable.
13.4 Reimbursements
If a payment to @ party under or in connection with the Contract is a reimbursement or
ndemnification. calculated by reference to a loss. cast or expense incurred by that
party, then the payment will be reduced by the amount of any input tax credit to which
that party ts entitied for that loss, cost or expense.
13.5 Adjustment Events
If, at any time, an Adjustment Event anses for any supply made by a party under the
Contract. a corresponding adjustment must be made between the parties for any amount
paid under paragraph 13.3. Payments to give effect to the adjustment must be made
between the parties and the GST Supplier must issue a valid Adjustment Note in relation
to the Adjusiment Event.

(b}

at SEQW's request and sole option, defend at its cost all Infnngement Claims and
provide assistance reasonably required by SEQW relating to Infingement Claims;
indemnify SEQW against all costs, losses, damages and expenses that SEQW
may sustain or incur as a resutt of an Infringement Claim; and
satisfy any settlement of or judgement grven 1n an Infingement Claim.

CONFIDENTIALITY
Each party undertakes that it will not (except as necessary ta comply with its
obligations under the Contract) disclose to any person any information of or relaing
1o the other party including the terms of the Contract.
Nothing in the Contract prohibits disclosure of information which:

(i} 15 in the public domain otherwise than as a result af a breach of this clause 18;
(i) is received from a third party provided that it was not acquired directly or
indirectly by that third party as a result of a breach of this clause 18; or

is required to be disclosed by taw or govemmment having authonty over a
party.
The obligations under this clause 18 survive termination of the Contract.

(iii)

19

14  WITHHOLDING TAX

\{ a law requires SEQW to deduct an amount in respect of taxes from a payment under
the Contract. then SEQW agrees to deduct the amount for the taxes and pay an amount
equal to that amount 1o the relevani authonty as required by applicable law. Any amount
withheld is deemed to have been paid to the Suppler on the date on which the remainder
of the payment is paid to the Suppiier. The Suppiier has no clam against SEQW for any
amounts withhald and paid to the Commussioner of Taxation under this clause.

(a)
(b)

©

INSURANCE

The Supplier must effect and maintain any insurance required by Legal
Requirements in connection with the supply of Goods/Services or the SEQW under
any Relationship Agreement.

15
(c)

DISPUTES
A party must comply with this clause 19before commencing dispute resolution.

Where a party considers that a dispute exis!s, that party must give the other
party a wntten Notice of Dispute within 10 business days, detailing the nature of
the dispute.

Within 10 business days after the service of a Notice of Dispute the CEO of
SEQW, or their delegate and the Supplier's business owner, must confer at least
once (o attempt to resoive the dispute and, failmg resolution, to attempt to agree on
an altemnative method of resolving the dispute.

20
201

TERMINATION
For breach

SEQW may terminate the Contract with immediate effect, by giving wntten notice lo
the Suppiier if the Supplier breaches a provision of the Contract and:

(d) Before the Supplier commences the supply of Goods/Services and whenever
requestad by SEQW, the Supplier must produce evidence to SEQW's satisfaction (a)
that the insurances required have been effected and maintained.

{e) If the Suppiier faits to produce evidence of insurance, SEQW may effect and (b}
matntain one or more insurance poticies, and the costs of such insurance will be a 20.2
debt due and payable from the Supplier to SEQW. SEQW may withhold payment to {(a)
the Supplier and/or suspend the supply of Goods/Services until evidence of {b)
compliance with insurance obligations is produced or SEQW is reimbursed for debt.

16 WARRANTIES & INDEMNITY

16.1  Supplier Warranties

The Suppher warrants that the Suppiier:

(a) bhas met the insurances and compiiance requirements in the Contract;

{b) will exercise due skill, care and diligence 1n preparing and defivening the Goods or (c)
carmying out the Services;

(c) will comply with any material conditions imposed by an authorisation.

16.2  Supplier warranties about the Good or Services

{a) The Supplier warrants that all Goods/Services supplied will be of merchantable quality
and fit for the purpose for which SEQW intends lo use them.

(b} The Supplier warrants that Goods will be free of encumbrances at the time of 2

delivery, and remain so until SEQVV accepts ownership of them under clause 7. 211

16.3  Continuing Representation

The reoresentations and waranties set out in clauses 16.1 and 16.2 survive the

terminausn of tne Contract

16.4  indemnity

Tne Suppiier imaamnifies SEQW for any loss whatsoever (including. but not imned to.

consequensal loss and damage. and fines, penatties or charges) ansing directly or

ndirectly ot o

{a) te perixmance or breach of the Contrazt

(b) ciaims by a third party ansing out of the Supplier's acls or omissions under e
Contrazt:

(c) personal inury or death of any person (induding the Supplier and ris personnel),

if the breach is capable of remedy, fails to remedy the breach within a reasonable
time (not exceeding 20 Business Days) after receiving notice of the breach; or
the breach cannot be remedied.

For convenience
SEQW may, at any time without cause terminate the Contract by written notice.

If SEQW terminates the Contract under this ctause, SEQW must, subject to
paragraph 20.2(c), pay to the Supplier:
(iy any amounts payable 1o the Supplier for the performance of the work under
the Contract in accordance with the Contract;
an amount to compensate the Supplier for those costs reasonably and
necessarily incurred by the Supplier in consequence of the termination of the
Contract.
SEQW will not be liable to make any payment to the Supplier:
iy for the loss of prospective profit or consequental costs, loss or damage; or
(i) in excess of the amount that would have been paid had the work under the
Contract been completed however, the Supplier must do its best fo minimise
these costs to SEQW.

(i)

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS
Gaveming law

The Contract is govemed by the iaws of Queensland and eaci party irrevocably and
unconditionally submits to the junsdiction of the courts of Queensland.

21.2

Notices and other communications

A notice, demand, consent or communication under the Contract ( Notice) must be in
writing, in English and signed by a person duty authonsed by the sender and hand
dehivered or sent by prepaid post or facsimile to the recipient's contact address
specified In the PO, as vared by any notice given by the recipient 1o the sender.

213
@)

{d) loss of. damage to or foss of use of any property,
&) the preach of any Legal Requirements: and
{fH any acl, default or omrssion of any person, {b)
except to the extent that the loss is caused by SEQW's own negligence or breach, or that
of its servants, employees or agents or is not otherwise recoverable by law.

214
17 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY {aj
17.1  inteliectual Property Rights in works
The Suppiier assigns 1o SEQW all intellectua: property nghts in any matenal created m the
course of performing its obiigations under this Contract, except tothe exier: maternal is
pre-existing matenal of the Supplier at the date of the Contract. The Supgiter grants (b)
SEQW a perpetual, non-exclusive, non-transferadle, irevocable, royatty-ree licence to
use such matenal in any manner for the purpose of SEQW carmrying on 1ts business. 215

17.2 Inteliectual Property warranty

The Supplier warrants that it wili not infringe the intellectual property nghts of any person
in providing the Goods/Services

17.3 Indemnity

The Supplier must (either directly itself or by procuring sub-contractors to do soj:

DET RTI Application 340/5

Force Majeure
1t a Force Majeure Ever: occurs. and it afiects either party ( Affected Party), the

Affected Party may give the other party a wntten notice of the Force Majeure
Event and notifying that the obligations of the Affected Party are suspended to the
extent that they are affected by the event, from the date of the wntten notice until
cessation of the Force Majeure Event.

On cessation of the Force Majeure Event. the Affected Party must within a
reasonable time give written notice to the other party of the cessation of the event;
and resume performance of the obligations suspended as a result of the event.

Assignment
SEQW may assign any of is ngnts under the Contract, or may novale its rights
and obligations undar this agreement without the consent of the Supplier. The
Supplier must execute alf documents necessary 1o give effect to any novation or
assignment permitted under this ciause 21 4(a).

The Supplier must not assign, sub-licence or novate the Contract or any nght
under the Contract uniess it has SEQW s wntten consent.

Successors and permitted assigns

The Contract 1s binding upon and takes effect for the benefit of the parties, and their
respective successors and permitted assigns.

216

Relationship

The Supplier is an independent supplier for the purposes of the Contract and nothing in
the Contract creales a relationship of partnership, joint venture or employer and
employee.

Page 2 of 2
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<

Form of Agreement

The organisation agrees to accept the terms and
conditions as detailed below.

. rm oo S5/I/OY

\_TAFE Queensland

> Queensland Government

¥

< /
WideBayTAFE Q¥

/
/

Department of
Education, Training and the Arts

Quote expiry date: 20/11/08

Quote Date: 20/10/08
Client Trading Name: Jim Pruss
CEO/Manager/Owner Name: Seqwater

Position title: Executive General M

anager, Sustainable Water & Asset Delivery

Signature:

Date:

Agreement start date: 17/10/08

Agreement end date: 15/01/08

Description of Services to be provided:

Details of Student Enrolment Cost:

Program details Pe

r Student Enrolment Fee

NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report
Fluoridation Systems

$500.00

Payment schedule

$500.00/enrolled student  To be reconciled for payment to the Institute on a monthly basis
Details of Training Cost:
Program details Duration | No. of partlc_lpants Session fee
wks/hrs per session
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report | 10 Days 20 per class $22,545.00
Fluoridation Systems Face to
Face
Onsite.
17/11/08
to
02/12/08
Details of the Observation Cost:
Program details Dl_:_rauon Dates Fee
erm
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and 5 Days 1/12/08 to 15/12/08 | $10,980.00
Report Fluoridation Systems Onsite
Total cost
$33,525.00
Payment schedule
$33,525.00 Due 15/12/08 upon receipt of an Invoice the Client will transfer this expense to the
Institute via Internal Journal Transfer
Form 246/issue 02/WBIT111 13/11/07 Wide Bay Institute of TAFE Page 1 0f 3
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Billing details

Contact name: Jim Pruss

Purchase order no (if applicable):

Billing address: Seqwater, PO Box 15146,

Town/State/Postcode: City East QLD 4002

ABN:

Phone:

Mobile:

Fax:

Email: jpruss@seqwater.com.au

On completion, please return this form by fax to (07) 4120 2466 or mail to:

Administration Officer, Sales and International
Training Solutions

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

LMB 279

MARYBOROUGH QLD 4650

Form 246/Issue 02/WBIT111 13/11/07 Wide Bay Institute of TAFE Page 2 of 3
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PAGE 2 — TAFE USE ONLY - SALES OFFICER TO COMPLETE

Sales Officer Name DONNA NORMAN
Client Trading Name SEQWATER
Client Contact Name JIM PRUSS

Qualification Program Code NWP276A MONITOR, OPERATE AND REPORT FLUORIDATION PROCESSES.

Qualification Name/Title

LIST OF UNITS
(if not full program)

Delivery Mode INTERNAL [J ONLINE ] EXTERNAL [] BLENDED
Location of Training Landers Shute/Westbank/ Molindinar - Online
Campus doing delivery Skillstech & Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

(if different from Location of Training)

Training commencement date: | 10/11/08

Training completion date 15/01/08
Trainer Name Wide Bay Water Corporation
Fee to be charged $33, 525.00 $500.00

sy loateleeperpersonoTper | Training & Observation Services | Per Enrolled Student

Fund Source M FEE FOR SERVICE [ ] DIRECT GRANT [ ] LEVERAGED

(if leveraged you need to attach a
costing matrix which includes
each unit of competency)

Notes which may assist in setting up the Delivery Package:

Requires a CNQ code for NWP276

Administration Officer Sales & International to complete

AESY

Recorded on CRM o?i/ 1D, O(f

Contract Code:

Schedule ID:

Notes for Customer Care Leader

Form 246/Issue 02/WBIT111 13/11/07 Wide Bay Institute of TAFE Page 3 of 3
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20 October 2008

Mr Jim Pruss
Executive General Manager, Sustainable W
Seqwater

PO Box 16146

City East QLD 4002

Dear Mr Pruss

ater & Asset Delivery

((s#
WideBayTAFE

All Mail

Locked Mail Bag 279
Maryborough Qld 4650
Australia

Web
widebay.tafe.qld.gov.au

Phone
1300 656 188

Bundaberg
On behalf of TAFE QId | would like to thank| you for the opportunity to submit ‘E’;‘fr:';‘;’bzﬁéead 4670
this quote for training in NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report Fluoridation Fax 07 4150 5891
Systems to your organisation.
. . . . . Gympie
From your discussions with Kate Niblett, | have prepared a proposal designed 71 Cartwright Road
to meet your needs in terms of desired services and value. P 07 5480 3650
Delivery staff Hervey Bay
Urraween Road
Wide Bay Institute of TAFE and Skillstech are part of TAFE Queensland and, ~FabaQdsss =
as such, are able to draw upon the vast experience and resources of
Queensland’s largest training provider. Our modern facilities, combined with M
. oot . . . aryborough
our highly qualified and experienced staff, means students are provided with  Nagel street
the skills and knowledge that will ensure enhanced work performance. This ';":;vborouogyﬁ'zd;ff&
means your organisation is assured of quality, up to date training that provides
recognised qualifications.
Details of Student Enrolment and Assessment Cost:
Program details Per Student Fee
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report $500.00
Fluoridation Systems
Details of Training Cost:
Program details Duration | No. of partic.ipants Session fee
wks/hrs per session
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report 5x2 20 per class $22,545.00
Fluoridation Systems Days
Face to
Face
Onsite
17/11/08
to
02/12/08
TAFE Queensland

Form 245/Issue draft/WBIT111
DET RTI Application 340/5

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

" Queensland Government

Department of
Education, Training and the Arts

ABN 54 456 676 679
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: Detaills of the Observation Cost:

. Duration
Program details Term Dates Fee
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and 5 Days 1/12/08 to 15/12/08 | $10,980.00
Report Fluoridation Systems Onsite

The above fee includes:

Delivery and assessment
Learning and study materials
Course evaluations
Enrolment and administration processes
TAFE Statement of Attendance

Quotation validity
This quotation will remain valid for 30 days from the date herein.
Quality assurance
Wide Bay Institute of TAFE is currently operating a third party certified Quality Assurance System.

This certification complies with the requirements of AS/NZS ISO 9001:2000 and is effective from 4
December 2007. The certification number if 7298.

Goods and services tax

Where a goods and services tax (GST) is imposed in Australia and has application to any supply of
a product or services in this contract, pay to Wide Bay Institute of TAFE (the Institute), subject to
the Institute issuing a valid tax invoice, such|amounts as the Institute shall, by law, be required to
collect GST.

Confirmation of course particulars

It would be appreciated if you could notify Wide Bay Institute of TAFE as soon as possible in
regard to and changes to the delivery of services. This will allow us time for preparation and
organisation. |

|
Confirmation of acceptance — method of bayment
\

Acceptance of this offer shall be made in writing. For your convenience, a Form of Agreement is
attached. Should you wish to accept this quote please complete, sign and return the Form of
Agreement via fax prior to program commencement. Payment will be required as agreed on the
Form of Agreement payment schedule.

We are very keen to deliver these services for you and will be happy to commence negotiations
regarding a start date as soon as you have completed the attached Form of Agreement.

Form 245/Issue draftWBIT111 Wide Bay Institute of TAFE
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- Cancellation/withdrawal clause

The organisation agrees to accept the term%

and conditions as detailed below:

If the Institute Director cancels a course before it starts, the Institute Director must

Refund if enrolment cancelled more than 5 Days before program or course starts

non-government funded course five days before it

starts, the Institute Director must refund the fees the student paid for the program or

Refund if enrolment cancelled less than 5 days before program or course starts

non-government funded course less than 5 days

before it starts, the Institute Director shall not refund any fees and charges paid by/for

ny remaining payments due in respect of the

emptions, refunds and time to pay

a) Refund if program or course cancelled by Institute director
o
refund the fees paid for the program or course.
b)
¢ |If a student cancels enrolment in
course after deducting an administration charge of $10.00.
c)
¢ If a student cancels enrolment in
the student and shall not cancel
enrolment.
d) Refused applications for fee ex

If the Institute Director refuses
time to pay, the Institute Direct
for refusal.
The person may, within 7 days
Director for a reconsideration ¢
An Institute staff member more
application must reconsider the

All cancellation/withdrawals relating to non-g
prescribed form in accordance with the TAF

If you require any further information or clari
202459.

Citizenship of Participants
Please note that any participants covered by
not be eligible to receive training at the abov
contact the Administration Officer on the nun

Point of contact — acceptance of agreeme

To allow us to offer you a point of contact on
assigned to:
®

Donna Norman on 07 41202459 for :
Lorelle Nordling, Administration Offic
administrative and financial enquiries,

a person’s application for a fee exemption, refund or
or must give the person written notice of the reasons

after the written notice is given, apply to the Institute

f the refusal.
> senior than the staff member who refused the original
e refusal.

overnment funded programs must be made on the

E QId Student Refund Policy.

fication, please feel free to contact me on 07 41

this agreement who are not Australian Citizens may
e quoted price. Should this situation arise, please
nber below for further clarification.

nt

ce agreement has been accepted, you have been

all program delivery issues.
ser Sales and International on (07) 4120 2467 for all

Form 245/Issue draft/WBIT111

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE
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" Again, thank you for allowing TAFE Qld the

services.
Yours sincerely

Sighted & Signed

DONNA NORMAN

A/Director, Training Solutions
Wide Bay Institute of TAFE

opportunity to quote on providing you with high quality

Form 245/Issue draft/WBIT111
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-
Form of Agreement = <« TAFE Queensland
The arganisation agrees to accept the terms and W]dEBayTAFE Queensland Government
conditions as detailed below:. .
Depastment of
. Education, Tralning and the Arts
Quote Date: 20/10/08 Quote expiry date: 20/11/08
Client Trading Name: Jim Pruss
CEO/Manager/Owner Name; Seqwater
Position title: Executive Ggneral Manager, Sustainable Water & Asset Delivery
Signature: 4 . / rze—
Date: J 11{ to f A%
Agreement start date: 17/10/08 Agreement end date: 15/01/08
Description of Services to be provided:
' PuloT e
Details of Student Enrolment Cost: }
Program details Per $i_udent, Enrolment Fee
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report ‘ $500.00 SHAnD O
F'Iuoridalipn Systems B
Payment schedule
$500.00/enrolled student 7o be reconciled for qayme‘nt to the Institute on a monthly basis %]
: i
Details of Training Cost:
Duration | No. of participants .
, Program details wks/hrs per session Session fee
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and Report | 10 Days 20 per class $22,545.00
Fluoridation Systems Face {0
Face
Onsite
17/11/08 |
to
02/12/08
Details of the Observation Cost:
Program details Dl_:_;art’:)n Dates " Fee
NWP276A Monitor, Operate and 5Days | 1/12/08 to 15/12/08 | $10,980.00
Report Fluoridation Systems Onsite
Total cost
$33,525.00
Payment schedule
$33,525.00 Due 15/12/08 upon receipt of an|Invoice the Client will transfer this expense to the

Institute via intermal Journal Tr%

nsfer %

Form 246/lssug 02WBIT111 13/11/07

Wide Bay Institute of TAFE ) Page 1 of 3
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Billing details
Conlact name: Jim Pruss

Purchase order no (f applicabie):

Billing address: Seqwater, PO Box 16146,

Town/State/Postcode: City East QLD 4002

ABN: |

Phone:

Mobile:

Fax:

Email: jpruss@seqwater.com_au

On completion, please return this form by fax to {07} 4120 2466 or mail to:
Administration Officer, Sales and International
Training Solutions
Wide Bay Institute of TAFE
LMB 279
MARYBOROUGH QLD 4650

Form 246/lssug 02WBIT111 13/1107 wide Bay Institute of TAFE ' Page 2 of 3
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PAGE 2 - TAFE USE ONLY - SALES OFFICER TO COMPLETE
Sales Officer Name DONNA NORMAN
Client Trading Name SEQWATER
Client Contact Name JIM PRUSS

Qualification Program Code

NWP276A MONITOR, OPERATE AND REPORT FLUORIDATION PROCESSES.

Qualification Name/Title

LIST OF UNITS
{if not fulf program)

Delivery Mode

INTERNAL [] ONLINE [] | EXTERNAL [ | BLENDED
Location of Training Landers Shute/ Westbank/ Molindinar - Online
Campus doing delivery Skillstech & Wide Bay Institute of TAFE
(if different from Location of Training) ] _
Training commencement date: | 10/11/08
Training completion date 15/01/08
Trainer Name Wide Bay Water Corporation
Fee to be charged $33, 525.00 $500.00
(peasy indcate feaperpesn o &1 | Trajning & Observation Services | Per Enrolled Student
Fund Source M FEE FOR SERVICE "] DIRECT GRANT ] LeveraceD

(if Ieveraged you need lo attach a

Notes which may assist in setting up the Delivery Pa

ckage:

Requires a CNQ code for NWP276

Administration Officer Sales & International to comp!ete

Recorded on CRM

Contract Code:

Schedule ID:

Notes for Custome( Care Leader

Form 246flssue 02AVBIT111 13/11/07
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Wide Bay Instilule of TAFE
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28/AT6/2008/FR1 13:18

SEW WATER

QBWSA frading as Seqwater

Level 3, 240 Margare! Street
Brisbans, QLD 4000

PO Bax 16146

Clty Enst QLD 4002

Wide Bay Institute Of Tafe

FAX No. 461 7 32297926 P. 006
PURCHASE ORDER
ABN; 75450239876
Telepho'ne: 07 3035 5500
Facsimilie: 07 3228 7928

LOIS SAEDDER
P: 07 3437 4002

Any queries please contact

E: lsaedder@seqwater.com.au

Locked Mail Bag 279 Order No.: POD02703
oc| ail Bag 27 i .
MARYBOROUGH QLD 4850 Date issued: 24/08/2008
' Supplier No.: 102717
Fax No. 0741202589 Date Reguired:. 23/09/2009
Attantion :
Descripti Cod } Unjt Price Amount Amount -
ption Product Code Quantity (Ex G5T) (Ex GST) (inc G5T)
Contractor - General 000001 1.00 EACH . 11,250.00 11,250.00 - 12,375.00
Refresher of Fluoride Code of Practice and Requlations
G3T Total: §1,125.00 Ordor Total : $11,250.00 $12,375.00
invoice To: QBWSA Trading as Seqwater Deliver Order To: Head Office
Level 3, 240 Marparet St Level 3, 240 Marpgaret Streat
PO Box 18148 Brisbane
City East Qld 4002 ' QLD 4000
Piease Quote "PO002703" on your invoice
Queenaland Bulk Watsr Supply Authority (QBWSA) Page:10f3 Purehaze Order No.; POOOZ703

DET RTI Application 340/5
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